

Product specification
Spray metallic bronze 250 ml



General information	
Article number:	1022949
Article description:	Spray metallic bronze 250 ml
Legal description:	Colour - intended to come into contact with foodstuff
Intrastat number:	32041700
EAN Code: (Bottle)	5425029349261
General disclosure:	

Ingredients			
	<u>% in recipe</u>	<u>Origin</u>	<u>Source</u>
flavour - alcoholic vanilla flavour	49,0	IT	
propellant - E943a	29,0	IT	
propellant - E944	15,0	IT	
colour - E172	5,0	IT	
propellant - E943b	1,0	IT	
glazing agent - E904	1,0	IT	

Allergens			
(definitions following EC directives 1169/2011/EC) +: contains as ingredient -: free from ?: may contain traces or unknown			
GLUTEN	-	Lactose	-
CRUSTACEANS	-	wheat	-
EGGS	-	barley	-
FISH	-	spelt	-
PEANUTS	-	kamut	-
SOYA	?	almonds	-
MILK	-	hazelnuts	-
NUTS	-	walnuts	-
CELERY	-	cashews	-
MUSTARD	-	pecan nuts	-
SESAME	-	Brazil nuts	-
SULPHUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITES >10mg/kg	-	Pistachionuts	-
LUPIN	-	Macadamianuts	-
MOLLUSCS	-	rye	-

Nutritional value (per 100g)	
Source Nutritional value:	Based on literature
energy	652,0 kcal
energy	2701,0 kJ
fat	0,0 g
saturates fat	0,0 g
carbohydrates	0,0 g
sugars	0,0 g
protein	0,0 g
salt	0,0 g

Microbiological parameters

	<u>Max. value</u>	<u>Unit of Measure</u>	<u>Method</u>
EColi	<100 CFU/g		AFNOR BRD 07/07-12/04
Salmonella	0 CFU/25 g		ISO 6579-1:2017
Staph	<100 CFU/g		ISO 6888-2
TPC	<30 000 CFU/g		ISO 4833
Y&M	<1000 CFU/g		AFNOR 3M 01/13-07/14

Organoleptic parameters

Taste	Neutral to typical flavor of dyes
Smell	Neutral to typical smell of dyes
Structure	Solid/liquid

Shelflife and storage conditions

Shelflife	36 Month
Storage	cool and dry, max. 50°C, free from sunlight

Packaging

Net weight (+/-)	0.250 KG					
Gross weight (+/-)	0.350 KG					
<u>Packaging</u>	<u>Material</u>	<u>Used as</u>	<u>Weight (g)</u>	<u>Height (mm)</u>	<u>Length (mm)</u>	<u>Width (mm)</u>

Additional information

Halal	Not certified
Kosher	Not certified
RFA	Not certified
RSPO	Not certified
Fairtrade	Not certified
Bio	Not certified
Vegan	Not suitable
Vegetarian	Suitable